CLERK’S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2021-0409 Innoprise Contract #: C21-0103
Year: 2021-2023 Amount:

Department: Public Works

Contract Type: Contractors

Contractors Name:  RoadSafe Traffic System, Inc.

Contract Description: Pavement Marking 2021-2023 ($75,000 for FY 2021, an amount not to
exceed Board approved funding for 2022 & 2023).
20230175 - 2023 Pavement Marking $75,000.
1. CO #1 - Request to extend due date from 10/31/23 to 12/15/23.
Pavement marking can't be done until asphalt repairs are complete.



& ORLAND PARK

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER # 1

Purchase Order/ Contract #: 20230175 Change Order Request Date: 10/25/23

Company Name: ROadSafet Traffic Systems, Inc.

Contract Title: 2023 Pavement Marking

NOTE: The above referenced contract is for a fixed not to exceed amount and scope of services. For any change to the contract
amount or scope of services this form must be completed and signed by the contractor and approved and authorized by the
Village of Orland Park BEFORE commencing with any work beyond the dollar amount or scope of the original, or previously
amended contract/purchase order.

Item | Description Amount
A | Original contract value (without contingency) § 75,000.00
B | Total amount of previous change orders for contract (not contingency) $0.00
C | Total current contract amount (A + B) $ 75,000.00
D | Amount of this change order for contract ( +or -) §0.00
E | Revised contract amount (C + D) $ 75,000.00
F Percent of current contract amount this change order represents (D/C) 0.00%
G | Cumulative percent of all change orders (B + DY/A 0.00%
H [ Original contract completion date 10/31/23
I Revised contract completion date 12/15/23
J | Total amount of contingency $0.00
K | Amount of this contingency funds request $0.00
1. | Amount of previous contingency funds approved $0.00
M | Contingency funds remaining $0.00

Brief description of services provided under the contract:

Asphalt pavement marking services for 2023

Reason for req uested Chﬂnge: (if requesting approval for contingency finds, date extension by a 1otal of 30 days or more, identify % and amownt on contraci)
Requesting to extend completion date from October 31, 2023, to December 15, 2023.

Pavement marking cannot be done until asphalt repairs are complete, and asphalt contract
has also been extended.

For Village Use Only: IN ACCORDANCE WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9 this section shall only apply to a change order or a series
of change orders which authorize or necessitate an increase or decrease in either the cost of a public contract by a total of $10,000
or more or the time of completion by a total of 30 days or more.

As the authorized designee of the Village of Orland Park to approve a change order to this public contract, I hereby make the
following written determination regarding this change order and authorize and approve the same:

The circumstances said to necessitate the change in performance were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract
was signed

The change is germane to the original contract as signed

The change order is in the best interest of the Village of Orland Park and authorized by law

This written determination and this written change order resulting from that determination shall be preserved in the contract’s file
which shall be open to the public for inspection.

Company Name: RoadSafe Traffice Systems, Inc.

Signature: %

Printed Narﬁgsmfﬁa] r Printed Name: George Koczwara
Title: VP-Highway Services Group East Title: Vill

e Manager
Date: 10/25/2023 Date: \Daf\a\gr\‘a?




VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK 14700 Ravinia Avenue

Orland Park, IL 60462
www.orlandpark.org

Master

File Number: 2021-0409
File ID: 2021-0409 Type: MOTION Status: PASSED

Version: 0 Reference: Controlling Body: Board of Trustees
File Created Date : 05/21/2021
Agenda Entry: Pavement Marking - 2021-2023 Bid Award Final Action: 06/21/2021

Title: Pavement Marking - 2021-2023 Bid Award

Notes:
Sponsors: Res/Ord Date:
Attachments: ITB 21-027 Tabulation, Marking Spec. Unit Price, Res/Ord Number:
Precision Marking Unit Price, RoadSafe Unit Price,
AGMT-CONTRACT (RoadSafe) 21-027, Contract -
Signed
Drafter: Hearing Date:
Department Effective Date:
Contact:
Related Files:

History of Legisiative File

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result:
sion: Date:
0 Public Works 06/21/2021 INTRODUCED TO Board of Trustees
BOARD
0 Board of Trustees 06/21/12021 APPROVED Pass

Aye: 7 Trustee Healy, Trustee Nelson Katsenes, Trustee Milani, Trustee
Kampas, Trustee Riordan, Trustee Radaszewski, and Village President
Pekau

Nay: 0

Text of Legislative File 2021-0409

Title/Name/Summary
Pavement Marking - 2021-2023 Bid Award

History

An invitation to bid for pavement marking was hosted on bidnetdirect.com from May 21,
2021 to June 8, 2021. The bid requested unit pricing to be submitted for a three-year
period from 2021 to 2023. Eighteen (18) organizations, seven (7) local to lllinois and
eleven (11) out of state, downloaded the bid documents. Three (3) bids were formally

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK Page 1 Printed on §/3/2023



Master Continued (2021-0409)

submitted to the Village Clerk’s Office and opened on June 8, 2021, at 11:00 a.m.

The Village received unit price bids from Marking Specialists Corporation of Cary, IL,
RoadSafe Traffic System, Inc. of Romeoville, IL, and Precision Pavement Markings, Inc. of
Pingree Grove, lllinois. The unit pricing bids by all three (3) contractors are shown in the
attached Bid Tab. RoadSafe Traffic System, Inc., the low bidder, performs this type of work
for municipalities and governmental agencies throughout the area. This contract will strictly
use epoxy paint due to its durability. Based on its bid pricing and past performance per
reference checks, it is staff's recommendation to accept the bid from RoadSafe Traffic
System, Inc.

Financial Impact
Funds for this work are budgeted in the Road Improvement Program account
054-0000-471250.

Recommended Action/Motion

I move to approve awarding ITB 21-027 Pavement Marking 2021-2023 to RoadSafe
Traffic System, Inc. of Romeoville, lllinois in the amount not to exceed $75,000.00 for fiscal
year 2021; and an amount not to exceed the Board approved funding for fiscal years 2022
and 2023;

And,

To authorize the Village Manager to execute all related contracts, subject to Village
Attorney review.

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK Page 2 Printed on §/8/2023



	- CLERK'S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE - Change Order #1
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems - Change Order signed

	Text3:  2021-0409
	Text4: C21-0103
	Text5: 2021-2023
	Text6: 
	Text7: Public Works
	Text8: Contractors
	Text9: RoadSafe Traffic System, Inc.
	Text10: Pavement Marking 2021-2023 ($75,000 for FY 2021, an amount not to exceed Board approved funding for 2022 & 2023).
20230175 - 2023 Pavement Marking $75,000.
1. CO #1 - Request to extend due date from 10/31/23 to 12/15/23. Pavement marking can't be done until asphalt repairs are complete.



